SDA1201P
Features
●
●
●
●
●
 Applications
●
●
●
●
●
●
Dimensions  DFN1006
Pin Configuration
Mechanical Characteristics
●
●
●
●
 ●
Absolute Maximum Ratings(Tamb=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse Power (8/20µs)  Ppp  200  W
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Air)
 VESD
 ±30
 Kv
ESD per IEC 61000−4−2 (Contact)   ±30
Operating Temperature Range   TJ  -55 to +125  ℃
Storage Temperature Range  TSTJ  -55 to +150  ℃
UNIDIRECTIONAL TVS DIODE
  200 Watts Peak Pulse Power per Line (tp=8/20µs)
  Protects One Unirectional I/O Line
  Low clamping voltage
  Working voltages : 12V.
  Low leakage current
  IEC61000-4-2 (ESD) ±30kV (air), ±30kV (contact)
  IEC61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50ηs)
●
●
  Cell Phone Handsets and Accessories
  Microprocessor based equipment
  Personal Digital Assistants (PDA’s)
  Notebooks, Desktops, and Servers
  Portable Instrumentation
  Peripherals
  Pagers●
  DFN1006 (1.0x0.6x0.5mm) Package
  Molding Compound Flammability Rating : UL 94V-O
  Weight 0.5 Millgrams (Approximate)
  Quantity Per Reel : 5,000pcs
  Reel Size : 7 inch
  Lead Finish : Lead Free●
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2015 1/3
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Characteristic Curves
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Part Number
Device
 Marking
VRWM
(V)
VBR
(V)
IT
(mA)
VC
@1A
Vc
IR
μA
(Max)
C
(Pf)
(Typ.) (Max) (@A)
SDA1201P   12 13.3 1 17.6 28 7 1 54 YD
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2015 2/3
SDA1201P
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Shanghai Leiditech Electronic Co.,Ltd
Email: sale1@leiditech.com
Tel :  +86- 021 50828806
Fax : +86- 021 50477059
DNF1006 PACKAGE OUTLINE & DIMENSIONS
* SOLDERING FOOTPRINT
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2015 3/3
SDA1201P
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>Leiditech(雷卯电子)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com